
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003449-2021 

Tender

DICE National Awards Incubator and Accelerator
Programme 2.0 Egypt

British Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003449

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0294e1  

Published 22 February 2021, 12:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council

192 El Nil St., Agouza, Cairo, Egypt.

Cairo

Email

zaid.hamad@britishcouncil.org

Country

Egypt

NUTS code

00 - Other NUTS code

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003449-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003449-2021
mailto:zaid.hamad@britishcouncil.org


Page 2 to 8

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/ProjectManage/1677

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/ProjectManage/1677

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Charity

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Registered Charity

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/ProjectManage/1677
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/ProjectManage/1677


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DICE National Awards Incubator and Accelerator Programme 2.0 Egypt

Reference number

BC/01677

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98900000 - Services provided by extra-territorial organisations and bodies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In a continuation to the DICE National Awards Programme in Egypt, we are proudly
launching both the incubator and accelerator versions of the awards. We see this as an
essential initiative given the implications of Covid 19 on the SME sector in general and for
creative / social entrepreneurs specifically.The purpose and scope of this RFP and
supporting documents is to explain in further detail the requirements of the British Council
and the procurement process for submitting a tender proposal to design and deliver one or
both of the Incubator and Accelerator initiatives.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.1) Title

 Incubator Initiative

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

00 - Other NUTS code

Main site or place of performance

Egypt

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In a continuation to the DICE National Awards Programme, we are proudly launching both
the incubator and accelerator versions of the awards. We see this as an essential initiative
given the implications of Covid 19 on the SME sector in general and for creative / social
entrepreneurs specifically in Egypt.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Budget / Weighting: 20

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

9

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 8

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Accelerator Initiative 

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

00 - Other NUTS code

Main site or place of performance

Egypt

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 8

In a continuation to the DICE National Awards Programme, we are proudly launching both
the incubator and accelerator versions of the awards. We see this as an essential initiative
given the implications of Covid 19 on the SME sector in general and for creative / social
entrepreneurs specifically.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Budget / Weighting: 20%

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

9

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 March 2021

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 March 2021

Local time

1:00pm

Place

Online opening cermoney through in-tend



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Council

Cairo

Country

Egypt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T05:46:43+0100
	TCPDF




